
 

 

CALENDAR 
FY2020 OPERATING AND CAPITAL BUDGETS 

MAY 14, 2019 ANNUAL TOWN MEETING  
MAY 21, 2019 ANNUAL TOWN ELECTION  

 
 
Tuesday, October 9 & 23 and   Preliminary budget sessions: department heads with 
November 6 & 20, 2018  Board of Selectmen 
 
Thursday, December 13, 2018 FY20 budget instructions distributed to departments 
 
Thursday, January 3, 2019 Nomination papers for elected Town offices available 
 
Friday, January 4, 2019 Operating budget requests due to TA’s Office 
 
January 7-17, 2019 Operating budget meetings with TA, ATA, CFO 
 
Monday, January 21, 2019 Martin Luther King, Jr. holiday 
 
Monday, January 28, 2019 Operating budget books/files to BOS, FinCom 
 
Tuesday, January 29, 2019  Board of Selectmen votes to open the ATM warrant 
 
Saturday, February 2, 2019 Operating budget summit 
 8:30AM-4:00PM 
 
Monday, February 4, 2019 Capital budget requests due to TA’s Office 
 
February 11-20, 2019  Capital budget meetings with TA, ATA, CFO 
 
Monday, February 18, 2019 Presidents’ Day holiday; start of school vacation week 
 
Tuesday, February 26, 2019 Capital budget books/files to BOS, FinCom 
 
Friday, March 1, 2019 Deadline to submit legal ad to Tri-Town Transcript for 3/22/18 budget hearing 
 
Saturday, March 2, 2019 Capital budget summit  
 8:30AM-2:00PM 
 
Tuesday, March 5, 2019  Non-petition warrant articles due to BOS 
 
Friday, March 8, 2019  Legal ad in Tri-Town Transcript for 3/22/18 budget hearing 
 
Tuesday, March 12, 2019 Petition articles and zoning amendments due at Town Administrator’s Office by 

5:00PM 
 
Tuesday, March 12, 2019 BOS votes to close warrant 
 
Friday, March 15, 2019 Deadline to submit legal notice to Tri-Town Transcript for Planning Board public 

hearing on zoning amendments 



 

 

 
Thursday, March 21, 2019 Budget Hearing and Warrant Reading: BOS, FinCom, Moderator at Flint Public 

Library 
 
Friday, March 22, 2019  1st legal ad for Planning Board public hearing on zoning amendments 
 
Tuesday, April 2, 2019  Last day for candidates to submit nomination papers for Annual Town Election 

Until 5PM 
  
Friday, March 29, 2019  2nd legal ad for Planning Board public hearing on zoning amendments 
 
Thursday, April 4, 2019 Joint meeting of Board of Selectmen & Finance Committee re outstanding budget 

issues, if needed 
 
Wednesday, April 10, 2019 Planning Board public hearing on zoning amendments  
 
Wednesday, April 10, 2019 Last day for candidates to object or withdraw their candidacy for elected office 
 
Wednesday, April 10, 2019 Deadline to submit recommendations, exhibits, maps to TA’s Office for inclusion 

in warrant book     
 
Friday, April 12, 2019  Warrant book to printer  
 
Monday, April 15, 2019  Patriots Day holiday; start of school vacation week 
 
Tuesday, April 16, 2019  Motions meeting with TA, ATA, CFO, Moderator, Town Clerk, Town Counsel 
 
Wednesday, April 24, 2019 Last day to register to vote for the Annual Town Meeting and Annual Town  

Until 8:00PM  Election 
 
Tuesday, May 7, 2019 Deadline for Constable to post warrant  
 
Friday, April 26, 2019 Warrant book to USPS for mailing to households on Saturday, April 27, 2019 
 
Thursday, May 9, 2019 Pre-Town Meeting at Flint Public Library    

7:00PM 
 

Tuesday, May 14, 2019 Annual Town Meeting at Howe Manning School gymnasium 
 
Tuesday, May 21, 2019 Annual Town Election at Fuller Meadow School gymnasium 
 
 
Regular Board of Selectmen meetings:  

January 15 & 29 
February 12 & 26 
March 12 & 26 

April 9 & 23 
May 7 & 21 

 
Unless otherwise noted, public meetings take place at the Nathan Media Room at Fuller Meadow School, 143 
South Main Street 


